

Department for Legal Affairs



CORRIGENDA OF THE RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE PARLIAMENTARY ASSEBMLY OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

"Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 91/06

NOTE: The Rules of Procedure of the House of Representatives of the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina was published in the "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 33/06.

After comparison was made with the original text, it is noted that the Rules of Procedure of the House of Representatives, published in the "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", no. 33/06 of 3 May 2006, contained the following formerly unnoticed printing errors in the Bosnian, Croat and Serb languages, in regard of which we now accordingly provide the following

CORRIGENDA

OF THE RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE PARLIAMENTARY ASSEBILLY OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

- 1. In Article 25, paragraph (5), sub-paragraph g), at the beginning the following wording shall be added "establishing proposals for", whereas after the words: "Joint Services and", the word "appointing the" shall be added.
- 2. In Article 84, paragraph (2), after the words: "the Secretary", the word "of the House" shall be added.
- 3. In Article 107, paragraph (2), the words "the opinions of the committees" shall be replaced with words: "the opinion of the Committee for Constitutional and Legal Affairs".
- 4. In Article 132, the words "and the House" shall be replaced with words: "and each representative".
- 5. In Article 157, the words "in the scope of" shall be replaced with words: "of concern to".

No. 01-34-6-96/06 2 November 2006 Sarajevo

Courtesy of the Services of the House of Peoples of the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina